

**SANITARY SEWER LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS
PRAIRIEWOOD SANITARY DISTRICT
ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA
CWSRF#: C461290-01
A-10441
8/11/2026 @ 2:00 P.M.**

Base Bid				B&B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD		Dahme Construction, Co. Aberdeen, SD		Halme, Inc. Lake Nordon, SD		H&W Contracting, L.L.C. Sioux Falls, SD		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1.0	L.S.	\$33,100.00	\$33,100.00	\$22,458.24	\$22,458.24	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$187,000.00	\$187,000.00	\$48,033.25	\$48,033.25
2	Remove and Dispose Existing Gate Valve and Box	6	Each	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$246.00	\$1,476.00	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
3	Remove and Dispose Existing 4" Forcemain Piping	200	Ft	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$22.10	\$4,420.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.50	\$500.00
4	Remove and Dispose Existing Backup Generator and Concrete Pad	1.0	L.S.	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$427.00	\$427.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5	Remove and Dispose Existing Lift Station Facility	1.0	L.S.	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,151.00	\$2,151.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	Unclassified Excavation	585	CuYd	\$6.00	\$3,510.00	\$11.10	\$6,493.50	\$17.50	\$10,237.50	\$6.00	\$3,510.00	\$16.00	\$9,360.00
7	Topsoil (Removed from Stockpile)	155	CuYd	\$8.00	\$1,240.00	\$16.10	\$2,495.50	\$13.50	\$2,092.50	\$5.00	\$775.00	\$10.00	\$1,550.00
8	Gravel Access Road and Site Pad	437.0	Ton	\$22.00	\$9,614.00	\$26.10	\$11,405.70	\$50.00	\$21,850.00	\$35.00	\$15,295.00	\$35.00	\$15,295.00
9	6" PVC Forcemain	35	Ft	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$55.60	\$1,946.00	\$48.00	\$1,680.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00
10	4" PVC Forcemain	217	Ft	\$38.00	\$8,246.00	\$50.90	\$11,045.30	\$42.00	\$9,114.00	\$65.00	\$14,105.00	\$50.00	\$10,850.00
11	Connect to Existing 6" Forcemain Piping	1	Each	\$1,820.00	\$1,820.00	\$2,194.00	\$2,194.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
12	Connect to Existing 4" Forcemain Piping	1	Each	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
13	4" 45° D.I. Bend	1	Each	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$966.00	\$966.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	Duplex Lift Station and Controls (Including Wet Well, Valve Pit, Controls, Complete)	1.0	L.S.	\$238,263.00	\$238,263.00	\$281,593.00	\$281,593.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$351,300.00	\$351,300.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
15	Bedding Material	40.0	Ton	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$38.70	\$1,548.00	\$26.00	\$1,040.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
16	Seeding and Fertilizing	2,325	SqYd	\$0.20	\$465.00	\$0.50	\$1,162.50	\$0.18	\$418.50	\$0.43	\$999.75	\$1.50	\$3,487.50
17	Mulching	2,325	SqYd	\$0.95	\$2,208.75	\$0.70	\$1,627.50	\$0.95	\$2,208.75	\$0.62	\$1,441.50	\$2.00	\$4,650.00
18	Sanitary Sewer Bypass Pumping	1.0	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,730.00	\$1,730.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	Dewatering	1.0	L.S.	\$29,700.00	\$29,700.00	\$2,969.00	\$2,969.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$49,600.00	\$49,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
20	Exploratory Excavation	5	Hrs	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$519.00	\$2,595.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
21	High Flow Silt Fence	215	Ft	\$6.75	\$1,451.25	\$3.40	\$731.00	\$7.50	\$1,612.50	\$3.25	\$698.75	\$6.00	\$1,290.00
Total Base Bid				\$356,568.00		\$363,009.24		\$421,938.75		\$664,895.00		\$528,365.75	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND ARE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER:  DATE: 8/11/2026